performance of Micro, Small and Medium enterprises in Markudi Metropolis, Benue

State, Nigeria”. This study investigated the Effect of Market Segmentation on the

performance of Micro, Small and Medium Scale Enterprises (MSMEs) in Makurdi

Metropolis, Benue state Nigeria. A survey research was carried out while a sample of

two hundred and forty six (246) was taken from the population of six hundred (600)

managers and owners of micro, small and medium scale enterprises in the study area.

Multiple regression analysis was used as the main statistical tool of interest with the aid

of the Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS) version 23.0.